1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

## **Release Notification and Corrective Action**

		<b>OPER</b>	TOR		nitial Report X Final Report				
Name of Company		Contact: Julian Ruiz							
Address: 21 Speed			37301		Telephone No. 505-863-4104-Cel 505-870-9421				
Facility Name: Gallup Comp. Station				Facility Ty	Facility Type: Natural Gas Comp. Station				
Surface Owner: To	answestern Pip	eline Co.	Mineral Owne	er: Transweste	rn Pipeline Co.	API	No.		
LOCATION OF RELEASE									
Unit Letter   Section		rth/South Line							
C 8	15N	17W					McKinley		
Latitude N 35.54864 Longitude W 108.66235									
			NATUR	E OF REL	EASE				
Type of Release: Na			osphere	the same of the sa	Volume of Release: 77.7 MCF Volume Recovered: None				
Source of Release: S	tation Blow Dow	n Stacks		F. A.	Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery 5/8/2017 @ 1:00 PM Hours 5/8/2017 @ 1:00 PM Hours				
Was Immediate Not	ce Given?				If YES, To Whom?				
	X	Yes	No Not Require		Cory Smith 505-334-6178 ext. 115 Cell 505-419-2627				
By Whom? Julian R	uiz				5/7/2017 13:30 PM By e-mail cory.smith@state.nm.us  Date and Hour: 5/8/2017 @ 13:00 Hours Mailed Report				
Was a Watercourse	Reached?				If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.				
		Yes X	No	N/A					
If a Watercourse wa	Impacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	* N/A						
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  At 1:00 PM on 5/8/2017we had blown down of natural gas into atmosphere through blow down stacks at the Gallup Compressor Station (1 Unit Blow Down), Unit was shut down due to no demand at this time.									
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  Transwestern Pipeline Company Gallup Compressor Station. There was no clean up action taken because the natural gas was released into the atmosphere.									
Transwestern Pipelii	e Company Gain	up Compre	essor Station. There wa	is no clean up ac	ction taken becaus				
OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3									
MAY 1 1 2017									
regulations all opera public health or the should their operation	ors are required to invironment. The ins have failed to In addition, NMC	o report are acceptance acceptance adequately OCD acceptance	nd/or file certain release the of a C-141 report by investigate and remed	e notifications a the NMOCD n liate contaminat	nd perform correct parked as "Final Ricon that pose a thr	inderstand that p ctive actions for eport" does not eat to ground wa	ursuant to NMOCD rules and releases which may endanger relieve the operator of liability ter, surface water, human health r compliance with any other		
Signature: Julian RuiZ					OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				
				Approved by	Approved by Environmental Specialist:				
				Approval Da	te: 7/25	Expiration	n Date:		
E-mail Address: : Julian.ruiz@energytransfer.com			Conditions o	f Approval:		Attached			
Date: 5/8/2017 Attach Additional S	Sheets If Necess		e: 505-863-4104						

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification	on and Corrective	e Action	1				
	OPERATOR						
Name of Company: Transwestern Pipeline Company	Contact: Julian Ruiz						
Address: 21 Speedway Drive, Gallup NM 87301	Telephone No. 505-863-4104-Cel 505-870-9421						
Facility Name: Gallup Comp. Station	Facility Type: Natural Gas Comp. Station						
Surface Owner: Transwestern Pineline Co Mineral Owner	: Transwestern Pipeline Co. API No.						
•	Surface Owner: Transwestern Pipeline Co. Mineral Owner: Transwestern Pipeline Co. API No.						
	ON OF RELEASE						
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North	th/South Line Feet from	the East/	West Line	County McKinley			
Latitude_N 35.54864							
NATURI NATURI	E OF RELEASE						
Type of Release: Natural Gas Release into Atmosphere		Volume of Release: 68.0 MCF Volume Recovered: None					
Source of Release: Station Blow Down Stacks		Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery					
W. I. S. W. S. C. O.	05/17/2017 @ 14:25 H	ours	05/17/201	7 @ 14:25 Hours			
Was Immediate Notice Given?  X Yes □ No □ Not Required	If YES, To Whom? Cory Smith 505-334-6178 ext. 115 Cell 505-419-2627 05/17/201715:30 PM By e-mail cory.smith@state.nm.us						
By Whom? Julian Ruiz	Date and Hour: 05/17/2017 @ 15:00 Hours Mailed Report						
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
Yes X No  If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A	N/A						
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  At 14:25 PM am on 05/17/2017 we had blown down of natural gas into atmosphere through blow down stacks at the Gallup Compressor Station (1 Unit Blow Down). Unit was shut down due to no demand at this time.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  Transwestern Pipeline Company Gallup Compressor Station. There was no clean up action taken because the natural gas was released into the atmosphere.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and							
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.							
Signature: Julian Runz	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Printed Name: Julian Ruiz	Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Title: Mechanic B	Approval Date: 7/25/17 Expiration Date:						
E-mail Address: : Julian.ruiz@energytransfer.com	Attached						
Date: 05/17/2017 Phone: 505-863-4104	1			1			

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u>

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

**Release Notification and Corrective Action** 

	<b>OPERATOR</b>	Initial Report X Final Report						
Name of Company: Transwestern Pipeline Company	Contact: Julian Ruiz							
Address: 21 Speedway Drive, Gallup NM 87301	Telephone No. 505-863-4104-Cel 505-870-9421							
Facility Name: Gallup Comp. Station	Facility Type: Natural Gas Comp. Station							
Surface Owner: Transwestern Pipeline Co. Mineral Owner: Transwestern Pipeline Co. API No.								
LOCATION OF RELEASE								
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North	n/South Line   Feet from the   East/Wes	st Line County McKinley						
Latitude N 35.54864 Longitude W 108.66235								
NATURE	OF RELEASE							
Type of Release: Natural Gas Release into Atmosphere	Volume of Release: 77.7 MCF Volume Recovered: None							
Source of Release: Station Blow Down Stacks	Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery							
Was Immediate Notice Given?	05/18/2017 @ 16:10 PM Hours 05 If YES, To Whom?	5/18/2017 @ 16:10 PM Hours						
X Yes No Not Required	Cory Smith 505-334-6178 ext. 115 Cell 505-419-2627 05/18/2017 15:30 PM By e-mail cory.smith@state.nm.us							
By Whom? Julian Ruiz	Date and Hour: 05/18/2017 @ 15:00 H							
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. N/A							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A								
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  At 16:10 PM on 05/18/2017 we had blown down of natural gas into atmosphere through blow down stacks at the Gallup Conference Station (1 Unit Blow Down). Unit was shut down due to no demand at this time.  MAY 2 2 2017  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*								
Transwestern Pipeline Company Gallup Compressor Station. There was no clean up action taken because the natural gas was released into the atmosphere.								
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.								
	OIL CONSERVA	TION DIVISION						
Signature: Julian KuiZ								
Printed Name: Julian Ruiz	Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
Title: Mechanic B	Approval Date: 7/25/17 Expiration Date:							
E-mail Address: : Julian.ruiz@energytransfer.com	Conditions of Approval:	Attached						
Date: 05/18/2017 Phone: 505-863-4104 Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary								